
VI. VISEGRAD JUNIOR GRAND PRIX 
 
Dátum konania:  
20.2.2010 
Výsledky:  

Miesto: God, HUN 

Men's Juniors Right Hand 65 Kg 

1. Ondečko, Martin (SVK) 10 Pts.  
2. Sliwinski, Dominik (POL) 7 Pts.  
3. Czachesz, Laszlo (HUN) 5 Pts.  
4. Svoboda, Michael (CZE) 4 Pts.  
5. Bogdan, Istvan (HUN) 3 Pts.  
6. Barszo, Alexander (HUN) 2 Pts.  
7. Dvořák, Jaroslav (CZE) 0 Pts.  
8. Bogdan, Jozsef (HUN) 0 Pts.  
9. Kovacs, Peter (HUN) 0 Pts.  
10. Polyak, Roland (HUN) 0 Pts.  
11. Szekulya, Zoltan (HUN) 0 Pts.  
12. Barma, Laszlo (HUN) 0 Pts.  
13. Nagyfaludi, Zsolt (HUN) 0 Pts.  
14. Czachesz, Krisztian (HUN) 0 Pts.  
15. Kovacs, Gergely (HUN) 0 Pts.  
16. Bogdán, Csaba (HUN) 0 Pts.  
17. Botos, David (HUN) 0 Pts.  
18. Bondar, Dominik (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Right Hand 70 Kg  
1. Boroš, Jaroslav (SVK) 10 Pts.  
2. Zegota, Przemyslaw (POL) 7 Pts.  
3. Glod, Dominik (SVK) 5 Pts.  
4. Gettler, Pavol (SVK) 4 Pts.  
5. Orsos, Csaba (HUN) 3 Pts.  
6. Orsos, Jozsef (HUN) 2 Pts.  
7. Jankura, Maroš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
8. Vápeník, Jan (CZE) 0 Pts.  
9. Tarr, Roland (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Right Hand 80 Kg  
1. Tenkel, Roman (SVK) 10 Pts.  
2. Lelák, Erik (SVK) 7 Pts.  
3. Kajdas, Natan (POL) 5 Pts.  
4. Lassu, Peter (SVK) 4 Pts.  
5. Kmec, Tomáš (SVK) 3 Pts.  
6. Hanko, Viktor (SVK) 2 Pts.  
7. Schneider, Andras (HUN) 0 Pts.  
8. Klein, Radek (CZE) 0 Pts.  
9. Kadlec, Matúš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
10. Uderman, Jakub (SVK) 0 Pts.  
11. Hudač, Peter (SVK) 0 Pts.  
12. Vida, Daniel (HUN) 0 Pts.  
13. Kain, Richard (HUN) 0 Pts.  
14. Kaučík, Matúš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
15. Horvath, Gergely (HUN) 0 Pts.  
16. Bodnar, Alex (HUN) 0 Pts.  
17. Rudolf, Adam (HUN) 0 Pts.  



Men's Juniors Right Hand 80+ Kg  
1. Vlk, Otto (CZE) 10 Pts.  
2. Minarovič, Martin (SVK) 7 Pts.  
3. Paloczi, David (HUN) 5 Pts.  
4. Skaličan, Peter (SVK) 4 Pts.  
5. Tesar, Jan (CZE) 3 Pts.  
6. Gdovin, Gabriel (SVK) 2 Pts.  
7. Farkas, Zoltan (HUN) 0 Pts.  
8. Melicher, Adam (SVK) 0 Pts.  
9. Burger, Balasz (HUN) 0 Pts.  
10. Brasseur, Guillaume (BEL) 0 Pts.  
11. Kiss, Szabolcs (HUN) 0 Pts.  
12. Lengyel, Andras (HUN) 0 Pts.  
13. Baksa, Jozsef (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Left Hand 70 Kg  
1. Zegota, Przemyslaw (POL) 10 Pts.  
2. Boroš, Jaroslav (SVK) 7 Pts.  
3. Glod, Dominik (SVK) 5 Pts.  
4. Gettler, Pavol (SVK) 4 Pts.  
5. Svoboda, Michael (CZE) 3 Pts.  
6. Tarr, Roland (HUN) 2 Pts.  
7. Orsos, Csaba (HUN) 0 Pts.  
8. Czachesz, Laszlo (HUN) 0 Pts.  
9. Ondečko, Martin (SVK) 0 Pts.  
10. Sliwinski, Dominik (POL) 0 Pts.  
11. Orsos, Jozsef (HUN) 0 Pts.  
12. Bogdan, Istvan (HUN) 0 Pts.  
13. Jankura, Maroš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
14. Bogdan, Jozsef (HUN) 0 Pts.  
15. Barszo, Alexander (HUN) 0 Pts.  
16. Vápeník, Jan (CZE) 0 Pts.  
17. Kovacs, Peter (HUN) 0 Pts.  
18. Polyak, Roland (HUN) 0 Pts.  
19. Barma, Laszlo (HUN) 0 Pts.  
20. Nagyfaludi, Zsolt (HUN) 0 Pts.  
21. Botos, David (HUN) 0 Pts.  
22. Czachesz, Krisztian (HUN) 0 Pts.  
23. Dvořák, Jaroslav (CZE) 0 Pts.  
24. Bogdán, Csaba (HUN) 0 Pts.  
25. Bondar, Dominik (HUN) 0 Pts.  
26. Szekulya, Zoltan (HUN) 0 Pts.  
27. Kovacs, Gergely (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Left Hand 80 Kg  
1. Tenkel, Roman (SVK) 10 Pts.  
2. Svoboda, Matej (CZE) 7 Pts.  
3. Kajdas, Natan (POL) 5 Pts.  
4. Lelák, Erik (SVK) 4 Pts.  
5. Klein, Radek (CZE) 3 Pts.  
6. Izbinski, Cezary (POL) 2 Pts.  
7. Kadlec, Matúš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
8. Lassu, Peter (SVK) 0 Pts.  
9. Toth, Alex (HUN) 0 Pts.  
10. Kmec, Tomáš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
11. Hanko, Viktor (SVK) 0 Pts.  
12. Zouhar, Leoš (CZE) 0 Pts.  
13. Kain, Richard (HUN) 0 Pts.  
14. Nentvich, Michal (CZE) 0 Pts.  
15. Izbinski, Dawid (POL) 0 Pts.  



16. Horvath, Gergely (HUN) 0 Pts.  
17. Uderman, Jakub (SVK) 0 Pts.  
18. Ambrus, Pal (HUN) 0 Pts.  
19. Horváth, Ferenc (HUN) 0 Pts.  
20. Schneider, Andras (HUN) 0 Pts.  
21. Kaučík, Matúš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
22. Drotár, Lukáš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
23. Bodnar, Alex (HUN) 0 Pts.  
24. Hudač, Peter (SVK) 0 Pts.  
25. Szabo, Jozsef (HUN) 0 Pts.  
26. Rudolf, Adam (HUN) 0 Pts.  
27. Vida, Daniel (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Left Hand 80+ Kg  
1. Tesar, Jan (CZE) 10 Pts.  
2. Paloczi, David (HUN) 7 Pts.  
3. Skaličan, Peter (SVK) 5 Pts.  
4. Melicher, Adam (SVK) 4 Pts.  
5. Gdovin, Gabriel (SVK) 3 Pts.  
6. Vlk, Otto (CZE) 2 Pts.  
7. Brasseur, Guillaume (BEL) 0 Pts.  
8. Burger, Balasz (HUN) 0 Pts.  
9. Lengyel, Andras (HUN) 0 Pts.  
10. Kiss, Szabolcs (HUN) 0 Pts.  
11. Farkas, Zoltan (HUN) 0 Pts.  
12. Baksa, Jozsef (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Women's Juniors Right Hand 60 Kg  
1. Genčúrová, Zuzana (SVK) 10 Pts.  
2. Futejová, Veronika (SVK) 7 Pts.  

Women's Juniors Left Hand 60 Kg  
1. Genčúrová, Zuzana (SVK) 10 Pts.  
2. Futejová, Veronika (SVK) 7 Pts.  

Men's Juniors Right Hand 75 Kg  
1. Izbinski, Cezary (POL) 10 Pts.  
2. Toth, Alex (HUN) 7 Pts.  
3. Izbinski, Dawid (POL) 5 Pts.  
4. Zouhar, Leoš (CZE) 4 Pts.  
5. Hrtan, Leo (SVK) 3 Pts.  
6. Nentvich, Michal (CZE) 2 Pts.  
7. Horváth, Ferenc (HUN) 0 Pts.  
8. Ambrus, Pal (HUN) 0 Pts.  
9. Drotár, Lukáš (SVK) 0 Pts.  
10. Szabo, Jozsef (HUN) 0 Pts.  

Women's Juniors Right Hand 60+ Kg  
1. Strelcová, Miroslava (SVK) 10 Pts.  
2. Hurtuková, Petronela (SVK) 7 Pts.  
3. Štefčáková, Nikola (SVK) 5 Pts.  
4. Csori, Barbara (HUN) 4 Pts.  
5. Nemeth, Tunde (HUN) 3 Pts.  
6. Dařilková, Šárka (CZE) 2 Pts.  

Women's Juniors Left Hand 60+ Kg  
1. Strelcová, Miroslava (SVK) 10 Pts.  
2. Štefčáková, Nikola (SVK) 7 Pts.  
3. Nemeth, Tunde (HUN) 5 Pts.  
4. Hurtuková, Petronela (SVK) 4 Pts.  



5. Csori, Barbara (HUN) 3 Pts.  
6. Dařilková, Šárka (CZE) 2 Pts.  

TEAMS  
1. SLOVAKIA - 158 Pts.  
2. HUNGARY - 51 Pts.  
3. POLAND - 50 Pts.  
4. CZECH REP. - 50 Pts.  
5. BELGIUM - 1 Pts.  

Country/Club places  
1. SVK 8 7 4 7 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1  
2. POL 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  
3. CZE 2 1 0 2 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
4. HUN 0 2 3 1 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2  
5. BEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

 


